# COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

	File Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AN DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 197 PLANNING REGISTER	REGISTER REFERENCE TA.689
	1. LOCATION	Naas Road, Rathcool	e, Co. Dublin.
	2. PROPOSAL	Canopy over approve	ed service station,
	3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received (a) Reques   P 28th March 1980 2.	Date Further Particulars ted (b) Received
	4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Kilkenny Engineering, Address	
	5. APPLICANT	Name N. Ryan, Address Naas Road, Rathcoole, Co. Dublin.	
	6. DECISION	C.C. 1. (CC, PA/ 1099/ 60	otified 27th May 1980 Nect To refuse permission,
:	7. GRANT	0.0.11.110.	otified
	8. APPEAL	Notified	ecision fect
٠	9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)		ecision fect
	10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register	
	11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register	
	11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register	

	12. PURCHASE NOTICE			
	13. REVOCATION or AMENDME			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	14.			
	15.			
	16.			, 
	Prepared by		Copy issued by Date	
·	Grid Ref.	O.S. Sheet	Co. Accts. Receipt No.	s k egy ryð rövn þaðið í sérða úru ygðiga ar shindu fiði grý skathum tigdigagga tilliði í

	OUNTY COU	
Triphone 724755	- 	PLANNING DEPARTMENT Block 2
262/264		Irish Life Centre
		Lower Abbey Street Dublin 1
	N OF A DECISION TO REFUSE:	and the second
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		
LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLA	NNING & DEVELOPMENT) ACT	
To;		
Noel Ryan Esq.,	Register Reference No	T.A. 689
		<b>, 4603</b>
Naas Road,		
Rathcoole,		28/3/80
D. D. L.1.4.		
	Additional Inf. Recd.	
APPLICANT	-~	
In pursuance of its functions under the above mention	red Acts the Dublin County Coun	cil, being the Planning Authority for the
County Health District of Dublin, did by order, P/	'1095/80 dated	27/5/80
decide to refuse:		
QUALLOR REPARTS HOW	PERMISSION	XARRROXXXX
For. Proposed 4 post canopy at prev	viously approved Filling	g Station at Naas Road,
Ratchoole.		
for the following reasons:		
-		

1. The proposed development would endanger public safety by reason of traffic hazard because, due to its size and intensity of lighting, located in a rural area and immediately adjoining the Naas Road dual-carriegeway, would cause distraction to drivers using the high speed National Primary Route.

### Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council .....

#### for PRINCIPAL OFFICER

## Date. 27th May, 1980.

NOTE: An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date of receipt by the applicant of this notification or by any other person within twenty-one days of the date of the decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to An Bord Pleanaia, XKNDTHER XKNDEX XKNDEX 2000 (2000) and accompanied by a deposit of £10. When an appeal has been duly made and t been withdrawn An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first Rep Res

# DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

<u>Telephone</u>	724755
26.	264

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
Block 2
Irish Life Centre
Lower Abbey Street
Dublin 1

#### NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE:

	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	PERMISSION :	XXXXXXXXXXX
--	---	--------------	-------------

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 & 1976

То;		
Nosl Ryan Esq.,	Register Reference No	T.A. 689
Ness Road,		, 4603
Rathcoole,	-	28/3/80
Co. Dublin.	Additional Inf. Recd	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
APPLICANT		•••••••
In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned Acts to		
County Health District of Dublin, did by order, P/	PERMISSION	XARREXAXX
Dronneri & net cannov at creutoualv	soproved Filling St	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
For		

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

for the following reasons:

1. The proposed development would endenger public safety by reason of traffic hazard because, due to its size and intensity of lighting, located in a rural area and immediately adjoining the Naes Road dual-carriegeway, would cause distraction to drivers using the high speed National Primary Route.

Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council

for PRINCIPAL OFFICER

NOTE: An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date of receipt by the applicant of this notification or by any other person within twenty-one days of the date of the decision. The appeal shall be advertised and should be addressed to An Bord Pleanala, Holbrook House, House, House, Street, Bubin 2 and accompanied by a deposit of £10. When an appeal has been duly made and pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first